Annly wol- I.

Western Times English & Gujasati NewsPares Published on 02/04/18

Page 1 1 1 1 1 15

Form PAS-1

[Pursuant to section 27(1) and rule7(2) of Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 20141

Advertisement giving details of notice of special resolution for varying the terms of any contract referred to in the prospectus or altering the objects for which the prospectus was issued.

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L24110GJ1993PLC019941

Name of the company : ARCHIT ORGANOSYS LIMITED

Read, office address: Plot No 25/9-A. Phase-III GIDC, Naroda, Ahmedabad-382330.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that by a resolution dated March 23, 2018, the Board has proposed to alter the objects for which the letter of offer dated February 22, 2017 was issued in connection with issue of 1,00,42,200 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each ("equity shares") for cash at a price of Rs. 25 each including a share premium of Rs. 15 per equity share aggregating to Rs. 2,510.55 lakhs on a rights basis to the existing equity shareholders of company in the ratio of 2 equity shares for every 1 fully paid-up equity share held by the equity shareholders.

In pursuance of the said resolution, further notice is given that for approving the said proposition, a special resolution is to be passed by postal ballot.

The details regarding such variation/alteration are as follows-

- 1) Particulars of the terms of objects to be altered:- As per Letter of offer, out of total net proceeds of Rs. 2510.55 lakhs, Rs. 784.30 Lakhs was required to be spent towards Project-II (To finance the PAC Unit) during financial year: 2017-2018.
- 2) Particulars of the proposed variation/alteration:- The Company propose to spend the unutilized amount as follows:

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Amount as stated in Letter of offer | Revised/ Proposed Utilization till 31.03.2019 |
|------------|---|--|--|
| 1. | Project-II (To finance the PAC Unit) | 784.30 | 319.14 |
| 2. | To finance technology upgradation & capital | | |
| | expenses for MCA, TCAC, CAC Unit | Nil | 165.16 |
| | To finance working capital needs for Bhavnagar Unit | Nil | 275.00 |
| 4. | Prepayment of Term Loan of Union Bank of India | Nil | 25.00 |
| | Total | 784.30 | 784.30 |

- 3) Reasons/justification for the variation- In view of present adverse circumstances for PAC project the Board in the interest of the Company has decided to postpone the same and utilize the fund in existing running project, to meet the working capital needs and to prepay the term loan as aforesaid.
- Effect of the proposed variation/alteration on the financial position of the company-Upon employment of capital in productive manner the Board is anticipating increase in cash flows, effective running of working capital cycle, comparatively reduced cost of debt and improved debt-equity ratios.
- 5) Major Risk factors pertaining to the new Objects-As stated in the Letter of offer dated February 22, 2017.
- 6) Names of Directors who voted against the proposed variation/alteration- Not Applicable. The resolution was passed unanimously.

Any interested person may obtain the copy of the special resolution along with the explanatory statement free of charge at the Regd. office of the company or at the corporate office by contacting Shri Darshan Kinkhabwala, Company Secretary at 9th Floor, Venus Benecia, Nr. Pakwan Restaurant, Bodakdev, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380051 or visit the Company's website viz. www.architorg.com for a copy of the same.

For Archit Organosys Limited

Sd/-Kandarp Amin

Date: 31st March, 2018 Place: Ahmedabad

Chairman & Whole Time Director (DIN-00038972)

Annexuse-II

Westeron Times - English newslater
Published on 02/04/18

ARCHIT ORGANOSYS LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No 25/9-A, Phase-III, G.I.D.C Naroda, Ahmedabad-382330.
Corporate Office: 9th Floor, Venus Benecia, Nr. Pakwan Restaurant, Bodakdev, S.G.Highway, Ahmedabad-380051.

Contact: Mr. Darshan Kinkhabwala, Company Secretary & Compliance officer Phone: +91-79-26873340; E-mail: share@architorg.com;

Website: www.architorg.com, Corporate Identity Number: L24110GJ1993PLC019941

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Shareholders are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014(as amended from time to time) the Company has completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice alongwith Postal Ballot Form and a self-addressed business reply envelope to the shareholders on Saturday,31st March, 2018 for seeking their approval by way of Postal Ballot for varying the terms of objects of issue stated in Letter of Offer dated February 22, 2017.

The Notice has been sent to all the shareholders, whose names appear on the Register of Members / list of beneficial owners as on Friday, 23rd March, 2018 (being cut-off date) and a person who is not a member on the cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purpose only. The voting period shall commence on Sunday, 1st April, 2018, 09:00 a.m. and end on Monday, 30th April, 2018 at 5.00 p.m. Shareholders are requested to note that duly completed Postal Ballot Forms should reach the Scrutinizer not later than 5:00 p.M. on Monday, 30th April, 2018. Any response received after this date will be treated as if the response has not been received. The Company has appointed Shri Umesh G. Parikh, Partner of M/s. Parikh Dave & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, Ahmedabad as Scrutinizer for conducting the postal ballot process in fair and transparent manner.

Notice and Postal Ballot Form is also available on the Company's website: www.architorg.com. The result of the Postal Ballot will be announced on 5.00 P.M. on Wednesday, 2nd May, 2018 at the registered office of the Company and the same shall be communicated to BSE Ltd. and displayed along with the Scrutinizer's Report on the Company's website www.architorg.com.

In case you have any queries or issues regarding remote e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com, under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com. For any other grievances/ queries connected with the voting by postal ballot/ e-voting, shareholders may contact Mr. Darshan Kinkhabwala, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer at E-mail: share@architorg.com or at 9th Floor, Venus Benecia, Nr. Pakwan Restaurant, Bodakdev, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380051. Phone: +91-79-26873340.

For Archit Organosys Limited Sd/-

Date: 31st March, 2018

Place: Ahmedabad

Kandarp Amin

Chairman & Whole Time Director (DIN-00038972)

Annewal-II

Westeron Time-Giviarsati NewsPartos
(Published on 02/04/18

અર્ચિત ઓર્ગેનોસિસ લિમિટેડ

રજી. ઓફિસ: પ્લોટ નં. ૨૫/૯/એ, ફેઝ-III, જી.આઈ.ડી.સી. નરોડા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૨૩૩૦. કોર્પોરેટ ઓફીસ: ૯મો માળ, વિનસ બીનીસીઆ, પવાન રેસ્ટોરન્ટ પાસે, બોડકદેવ, એસ.જી. હાઇવે, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૫૧.

સંપર્ક: શ્રીમાન દર્શન કીનખાબવાલા, કંપની સેક્રેટરી અને કમ્પ્લાયન્સ ઓફીસર. Phone: +91-79-26873340; E-mail: share@architorg.com;

Website: www.architorg.com, Corporate Identity Number: L24110GJ1993PLC019941

પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસ

કંપનીના સભ્યોને આથી સૂચિત કરવાનું કે સમય સમયે સુધારેલા, કંપનીઝ એક્ટ, ૨૦૧૩ના સેકશન–૧૧૦ ને કંપનીઝ (મેનેજમેન્ટ એન્ડ એડિમિનિસ્ટ્રેશન) રૂલ્સ, ૨૦૧૪ ના રૂલ–૨૨ સાથે વાંચતા, તા. ૨૨મી ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૧૯ વાળા લેટર ઓફ ઓફરમાં જણાવ્યા પ્રમાણેના ઈસ્યુના હેતુમાં ફેરફાર કરવા સારૂ કંપનીના સભાસદોની પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ દ્વારા વિશેષ ઠરાવરૂપે મંજૂરી માંગવામાં આવે છે. જે માટે કંપનીએ તા. ૩૧મી માર્ચ, ૨૦૧૮ ના રોજ પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસ, પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ ફોર્મ અને સ્વસરનામાવાળા પ્રીપેઈડ બિઝનેસ રીપ્લાય કવર સહિત રવાના કરી દીધેલ છે.

તે દરેક સભાસદ જેમનું નામ તા. ૨૩મી માર્ચ, ૨૦૧७ નેશુક્રવારે (કટ-ઓફ-ડેટ) સભાસદ ૨૪૨૨/ હિતઘારકોની ચાદીમાં સામેલ છે તેમને નોટીસ મોકલી આપવામાં આવેલ છે અને જે વ્યક્તિ કટ-ઓફ-ડેટ ના રોજ સભાસદ નથી તેઓએ આ નોટીસ માત્ર માહિતી હેતુસર ગણવી. વોટીંગ કરવાનો સમય સવારે ૯.૦૦ વાગ્યે તા. ૧લી એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૧૮ ને રવિવારે શરૂ થશે તથા સાંજે ૫.૦૦ વાગ્યે તા. ૩૪) એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૧૮ ને સોમવારના રોજ પૂર્ણ થશે. સભ્યોએ નોંધ લેવા વિનંતી કે સંપૂર્ણ ભરેલા ફોર્મ સ્ફુટીનાઇઝરને તા. ૩૦મી એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૧૮ ને સોમવારે મોડામાં મોડા સાંજના ૫.૦૦ વાગ્ય સુધીમાં મળી જાય તે રીતે પહોંચાડી દેવા. ત્યારબાદ મળેલા ફોર્મ સભ્યો તરફથી કોઈ જવાબ મળેલ નથી તેમ ગણવામાં આવશે. પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ પ્રક્રીયા સારી અને પારદર્શક રીતે થાય તે માટે કંપનીએ પરીખ દવે એન્ડ એસોસીએટ્સ, પ્રેક્ટીસીંગ કંપની સેક્રેટરી, અમદાવાદના ભાગીદાર શ્રી ઉમેશ જી. પરીખની સ્ફુટીનાઇઝર રૂપે નિમણુંક કરી છે.

નોટીસ અને પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ ફોર્મ કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.architorg.com પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે. પોસ્ટલ બેલોટનું રીઝલ્ટ સાંજે ૫.૦૦ વાગ્ચે તા. ૨જી મે, ૨૦૧૮ ને બુધવારના રોજ કંપની રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ ખાતે ઘોષિત કરવામાં આવશે. રીઝલ્ટ સ્કુટીનાઈઝર રીપોર્ટ સહિત બીએસઈ ને જાણ કરવામાં આવશે તથા કંપનીની વેબસાઈટ www.architorg.com પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ કરાશે.

સભાસદોને જો કોઈ સમસ્યા હોય તો તે "Frequently Asked Questions" તથા ઈ–વો ટીંગ મેન્યુએલ જે www.evotingindia.com પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે તથા helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com પર ઈ–મેઈલ કરી શકે છે. પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ કે ઈ–વોટીંગને સંકળાયેલા પ્રશ્નો માટે સભાસદો શ્રી દર્શન કીનખાબવાલા, કંપની સેક્રેટરી અને કમ્પ્લાયન્સ ઓફીસને ૯મો માળ, વિનસ બીનીસીઆ, પકવાન રેસ્ટોરન્ટ પાસે, બોડક્રેવ, એસ.જી. હાઈવે, અમદાાવદ–૩૮૦૦૫૧ પર સંબોધી શકે છે અથવા share@architorg.com ઉપર ઈ–મેઈલ મોકલી શકે છે. ફોન: ૦૫૯–૨૬૮૫૩૩૪૦.

વતી, **અર્થિત ઓર્ગેનોસિસ લિમિટેડ** સહી/-

તારીખ : ૩૧મી માર્ચ, ૨૦૧૮

કંદર્પ અમીન

સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ ચેરમેન અને હોલ ટાઈમ ડાયરેક્ટર (DIN - 00038972)